



Rule III.G.5 Illegal Plays (page 10)

There is a formatting error following the boldface text “In such cases”. The paragraph following that text, beginning with “If the opponent has not yet played”, should be list item #1, and list items #4~#8 should be #2~#6 respectively.

IV.B.3. Loose Tiles (page 13)

The reference to Rule IV.B.8 should instead refer to Rule IV.B.9.

IV.B.8. Overdrawing Tiles when Fewer than Seven in the Bag (page 16)

The title of this rule should read “Overdrawing from a Bag with Seven or Fewer Tiles”, and the rule should begin with an introductory paragraph reading “This rule applies when tiles are overdrawn from a bag containing seven or fewer tiles. For the general case, see Rule IV.B.5. Overdraws.”

IV.B.9. Exposing Tiles when Fewer than Seven in the Bag (page 16)

The title of this rule should read “Exposing Tiles Leaving Seven or Fewer in the Bag”, and the rule should begin with an introductory paragraph reading “This rule applies when tiles are spilled or otherwise exposed, whether faceup or facedown, leaving seven or fewer tiles in the bag. For the general case, see Rule IV.B.3. Loose Tiles.”